2W
2W, 2:1 Regulated Single & Dual output Converter
HN Electronic Components GmbH & Co. KG ● Birkenweiherstraße 16 ● D-63505 Langenselbold
Tel. (06184) 92780 ● Fax (06184) 62316 ● www.hn-electronic.de
Case/Input & Output:  1600Vdc
Safety Standard; Approval
EMV-Eigenschaften EMC Specifications
Löttemperatur Soldering Temperature

Serie   Watt     Input   Output      Z=Single              optional                     Case Example:
                            voltage           Z=D Dual    3KVdc     Control Pin          style
Bestell-Informationen / Order Information
Input voltage Output Efficiency Capacitor
Model No. Voltage Range No Load Full Load Voltage Min. Load Full Load @ Full Load Load (4)
[Vdc] [mA] [mA] [Vdc] [mA] [mA] [%] [µF]
BIM2-0503S-SIL8 4.5-9 15 492 3.3 125 500 67 3300
BIM2-0505S-SIL8 4.5-9 15 571 5 100 400 70 3300
BIM2-0509S-SIL8 4.5-9 30 555 9 56 222 72 470
BIM2-0512S-SIL8 4.5-9 30 555 12 42 167 72 470
BIM2-0515S-SIL8 4.5-9 30 547 15 33 133 73 470
BIM2-0524S-SIL8 4.5-9 60 533 24 21 83 75 220
BIM2-1203S-SIL8 9-18 15 205 3.3 125 500 67 3300
BIM2-1205S-SIL8 9-18 15 216 5 100 400 77 3300
BIM2-1209S-SIL8 9-18 15 213 9 56 222 78 470
BIM2-1212S-SIL8 9-18 15 208 12 42 167 80 470
BIM2-1215S-SIL8 9-18 15 213 15 33 133 78 470
BIM2-1224S-SIL8 9-18 15 208 24 21 83 80 220
BIM2-2403S-SIL8 18-36 8 98 3.3 125 500 70 3300
BIM2-2405S-SIL8 18-36 8 108 5 100 400 77 3300
BIM2-2409S-SIL8 18-36 8 104 9 56 222 80 470
BIM2-2412S-SIL8 18-36 8 104 12 42 167 80 470
BIM2-2415S-SIL8 18-36 8 104 15 33 133 80 470
BIM2-2424S-SIL8 18-36 8 104 24 21 83 80 220
BIM2-4803S-SIL8 36-72 6 48 3.3 125 500 71 3300
BIM2-4805S-SIL8 36-72 6 56 5 100 400 74 3300
BIM2-4809S-SIL8 36-72 6 53 9 56 222 78 470
BIM2-4812S-SIL8 36-72 6 53 12 42 167 78 470
BIM2-4815S-SIL8 36-72 6 53 15 33 133 78 470
BIM2-4824S-SIL8 36-72 6 52 24 21 83 80 220
BIM2-0503D-SIL8 4.5-9 20 471 ±3.3 ±63 ±250 70 ±1000
BIM2-0505D-SIL8 4.5-9 20 571 ±5 ±50 ±200 70 ±1000
BIM2-0509D-SIL8 4.5-9 20 540 ±9 ±28 ±111 74 ±220
BIM2-0512D-SIL8 4.5-9 25 533 ±12 ±21 ±83 75 ±220
BIM2-0515D-SIL8 4.5-9 25 533 ±15 ±17 ±67 75 ±220
BIM2-0524D-SIL8 4.5-9 60 563 ±24 ±10 ±42 71 ±100
BIM2-1203D-SIL8 9-18 15 188 ±3.3 ±63 ±250 73 ±1000
BIM2-1205D-SIL8 9-18 15 222 ±5 ±50 ±200 75 ±1000
BIM2-1209D-SIL8 9-18 15 210 ±9 ±28 ±111 79 ±220
BIM2-1212D-SIL8 9-18 15 208 ±12 ±21 ±83 80 ±220
BIM2-1215D-SIL8 9-18 15 210 ±15 ±17 ±67 79 ±220
BIM2-1224D-SIL8 9-18 15 219 ±24 ±10 ±42 76 ±100
BIM2-2403D-SIL8 18-36 8 94 ±3.3 ±63 ±250 73 ±1000
BIM2-2405D-SIL8 18-36 8 106 ±5 ±50 ±200 78 ±1000
BIM2-2409D-SIL8 18-36 8 105 ±9 ±28 ±111 79 ±220
BIM2-2412D-SIL8 18-36 8 104 ±12 ±21 ±83 80 ±220
BIM2-2415D-SIL8 18-36 8 104 ±15 ±17 ±67 80 ±220
BIM2-2424D-SIL8 18-36 8 106 ±24 ±10 ±42 78 ±100
BIM2-4803D-SIL8 36-72 6 47 ±3.3 ±63 ±250 73 ±1000
BIM2-4805D-SIL8 36-72 6 56 ±5 ±50 ±200 74 ±1000
BIM2-4809D-SIL8 36-72 6 53 ±9 ±28 ±111 79 ±220
BIM2-4812D-SIL8 36-72 6 53 ±12 ±21 ±83 79 ±220
BIM2-4815D-SIL8 36-72 6 52 ±15 ±17 ±67 80 ±220
BIM2-4824D-SIL8 36-72 6 55 ±24 ±10 ±42 75 ±100
HN Electronic Components GmbH & Co. KG ● Birkenweiherstraße 16 ● D-63505 Langenselbold
Tel. (06184) 92780 ● Fax (06184) 62316 ● www.hn-electronic.de
Aufbau Artikel-Nr. / Part Number Structure
BIM2-1224D-SIL8
BIM2-1224D-SIL8
2W
DC/DC
BIM-MODUL
SIL 8
M E M O :
Input Current Output Current
2
Pinbelegung / PinConnections (standard) Pinbelegung / PinConnections (with Remote Pin)
Beschriebene Pin-Belegung gilt auch für hohe Isolation. The Pin Connection of high isolation is the same with normal one.
HN Electronic Components GmbH & Co. KG ● Birkenweiherstraße 16 ● D-63505 Langenselbold
Tel. (06184) 92780 ● Fax (06184) 62316 ● www.hn-electronic.de
2W
DC/DC
BIM-MODUL
SIL 8
M E M O :
1.   Maximum value at nominal input  voltage and full  load.
2.   Typical value at  nominal input voltage and full load.
3.   25% minimum loading is needed.
4.   One load is 25% to 100% load, the other load is 100% load, the output voltage variable rate is within ±5%.
5.   Ripple/Noise measured with a 1µF ceramic capacitor and 0-20MHz bandwidth.
12. An external filter  capacitor is required if the module has to meet  EN61000-4-4 and EN61000-4-5.
          ON: 0-0.8VDC Max. (Short circuit Pin 1 and Pin 3) or open circuit
          OFF: 4.5-15VDC Max.(or 3.5mA to 15mA Max. via R1 D1); idle current: 5mA typ.
11. Input filter components (C1, L) are used to help meet conducted emissions requirement for the module.
6.   Test by nominal  input voltage and constant resistor load.
7.   Measured Input reflected ripple current with a simulated source inductance of 12µH.
8.   Operation under  no-load conditions will  not damage these devices, however they may not meet  all listed specifications.
9.   It’s necessary to add minimum capacitor  in output for  some models, please check single model  datasheet for detail  value.
10. The MCU Pin Voltage is referenced to -Vin(Pin 1); MCU (Master Control Unit)
11. Die Eingangsfilter (C1, L) dienen zur Einhaltung der Emissionensanforderungen an den Wandler.
12. Soll das Modul die EN61000-4-4 und EN61000-4-5 erfüllen, ist ein externer Siebkondensator erforderlich.
8.   Betrieb ohne Last führt nicht zur Zerstörung des Wandlers, einzelne Werte können von der Spezifikation abweichen.
9.   Für einige Modelle ist eine minimale kapazitive Last am Ausgang erforderlich, den konkreten Wert bei Bedarf bitte anfragen.
10. Das Pin zur Ein / Aus - Steuerung ist bezogen auf -Vin (Pin1).
          ON:  0-0.8Vdc max. (PIN 1 mit 3 kurzschließen) oder offen lassen
          OFF: 4.5-15Vdc max. (oder 3.5-15mA max. über R1 D1); Leerlaufstrom typ. 5mA
      Ausgangsspannungen ± 5%.
5.   Ripple/Noise gemessen mit einem 1µF Keramikkondensator und 20 MHz Bandbreite.
6.   Geprüft bei minimaler Vin und konstanter ohmscher Belastung.
7.   Reflektierter Eingangs-Ripple-Strom gemessen mit einer simulierten Quell-Induktivität von 12µH.
Bemerkungen / Remarks
1.   Maximalwert bei Nenn-Eingangsspannung und Vollast.
2.   Typischer Wert bei Nenn-Eingangsspannung und Volllast.
3.   25% Mindestlast sind erforderlich.
4.   Wird ein Ausgang mit 25% bis 100% belastet und der andere mit 100%, dann beträgt die Regelgenauigkeit beider
Gehäuse-Form / Package Style Derating Curve